

Project 25-06 Concrete Street Repairs

				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4	
				Sommers Construction Co.,		Vinton Construction					
				Inc.		Company		Al Dix Concrete Inc		Zignego Company, Inc	
Item	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid
STORM SEWER											
ST-01	Storm Sewer 20-foot Spot Repair 15-Inch PVC	LS	1	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$6,820.00	\$6,820.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
STREET AND DRAINAGE											
SD-01	Unclassified Excavation (Profit Place Cul-de-Sac)	CY	300	\$18.40	\$5,520.00	\$69.04	\$20,712.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00
SD-02	Provide Borrow Material (Profit Place Cul-de-Sac)	CY	50	\$21.00	\$1,050.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
SD-03	Concrete Pavement Removal (Profit Place Cul-de-Sac)	SY	1350	\$6.75	\$9,112.50	\$1.50	\$2,025.00	\$9.00	\$12,150.00	\$10.00	\$13,500.00
SD-04	Provide 1-1/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	TON	1000	\$17.95	\$17,950.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$16.00	\$16,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00
SD-05	Provide 9-Inch Doweled Concrete Pavement (Profit Place Cul-de-Sac)	SY	800	\$71.40	\$57,120.00	\$84.09	\$67,272.00	\$95.00	\$76,000.00	\$92.00	\$73,600.00
SD-06	Remove and Replace 9-inch Doweled Concrete Pavement	SY	1900	\$89.00	\$169,100.00	\$120.48	\$228,912.00	\$115.00	\$218,500.00	\$120.00	\$228,000.00
SD-07	Remove and Replace 9-inch Doweled Concrete Pavement (3-DAY HES)	SY	10	\$94.00	\$940.00	\$125.48	\$1,254.80	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
SD-08	Remove and Replace 9-Inch Doweled Concrete Pavement (24-Hour HES)	SY	10	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$135.48	\$1,354.80	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
SD-09	Provide 24-Inch Concrete Curb and Gutter Integral (Profit Place Cul-de-Sac)	LF	260	\$19.00	\$4,940.00	\$18.70	\$4,862.00	\$15.00	\$3,900.00	\$60.00	\$15,600.00
SD-10	Remove and Replace 24-Inch Concrete Curb and Gutter Integral	LF	1600	\$27.00	\$43,200.00	\$31.87	\$50,992.00	\$25.00	\$40,000.00	\$60.00	\$96,000.00
SD-11	Remove and Replace Median Bull Nose	SY	5	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$90.00	\$450.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
SD-12	Provide Median Bull Nose	SY	30	\$110.00	\$3,300.00	\$135.00	\$4,050.00	\$85.00	\$2,550.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00
SD-13	Cross-Stitching	EA	150	\$55.00	\$8,250.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$22,500.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00
SD-14	Drilled Dowel Bars	EA	1300	\$14.00	\$18,200.00	\$0.01	\$13.00	\$15.00	\$19,500.00	\$20.00	\$26,000.00
SD-15	Drilled Tie Bars	EA	1000	\$8.75	\$8,750.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$12.00	\$12,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00
SD-16	Landscaping: Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch (Profit Place Cul-de-Sac)	SY	800	\$8.00	\$6,400.00	\$17.29	\$13,832.00	\$12.00	\$9,600.00	\$9.00	\$7,200.00
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION											
SC-01	Inlet Protection Type D	EA	40	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00
SC-02	Adjust Inlet under 1-foot and Provide New Casting	EA	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,240.00	\$2,480.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
SC-03	Adjust Inlet 1-foot or Greater and Provide New Casting	EA	1	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,390.00	\$1,390.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
SC-04	Adjust Inlet Under 1-foot	EA	19	\$400.00	\$7,600.00	\$520.00	\$9,880.00	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$19,000.00
SC-05	Adjust Inlet 1-foot or Greater	EA	11	\$700.00	\$7,700.00	\$670.00	\$7,370.00	\$750.00	\$8,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00
SC-06	Adjust Manhole	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$510.00	\$1,530.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
SC-07	Adjust Manhole and Provide New Casting	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,288.00	\$1,288.00
SC-08	Slide Offset Casting onto Cone	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
SC-09	Mortar Pipe Connections within Interior of Structure	EA	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
SC-10	Re-Pour Structure Flowline	EA	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
SC-11	Colored Concrete Sealing	SF	32300	\$0.96	\$31,008.00	\$1.00	\$32,300.00	\$1.25	\$40,375.00	\$1.00	\$32,300.00
SC-12	Yellow Epoxy Pavement Markings (Bull Nose)	SY	40	\$140.00	\$5,600.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$140.00	\$5,600.00
SC-13	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$41,000.00
	•	TOTAL AM	OUNT RID:			\$514,870.10		\$547,975.00		,	\$675,688.00
		TOTAL AMOUNT E		3430,490.50		\$514,670.10		Ş547,375.00			7073,000.00